

1st & Final Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/A - Const ⁿ of road from LOS9 to Chandaul Dalit Basti under mmsy					
Agency - MRA Const ⁿ ;					
At - Semri Bhanwaripur,					
PO - Nawalpur, PS - Yogapatti					
West Champaran.					
Ag. No. - 53 SAB/MMSY/22-23.					
Dt. of work order - 18/11/22					

Dt. of completion as per					
Ag. - 17/11/23.					
Workdone					
1) clearing & grubbing road land					
$2 \times 12 \times 30.00 \times 1.45m = 1044.00m^2$					
$2 \times 17 \times 25.00 \times 1.50m = 15.00$					
$2 \times 6 \times 30.00 \times 1.50m = 540.00$					
$2 \times 1 \times 5.00 \times 1.50m = 15.00$					
$2 \times 18 \times 30.00 \times 1.50m = 1620.00$					
$2 \times 11 \times 30.00 \times 1.45m = 957.00$					
$2 \times 20 \times 30.00 \times 1.50m = 1800.00$					
$2 \times 6 \times 30.00 \times 1.45m = 522.00$					
2240m					
					$= 6513.00m^2$

Continuation 0.65 Hec.

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No	L	B	
(i) <u>Ground octagon</u>				2.0101
(ii) <u>Flooring of road by 40 mm c/c</u>				160.00
(iii) <u>Laying concrete rolling on paper</u>				
2x8x30.00x 0.375				180.00 m ²
2x2x30.00x 0.375				45.00
2x3x30.00x 0.375				67.50
2x2x30.00x 0.375				45.00
				<u>337.50 m²</u>
<u>Area</u>				
15/11/23				

Abstract of Cost

(1) <u>Cost of benchmark pillar</u>		
2.19 Km wide P (2)		
@ Rs. 5832.69/Km		Rs. 12774.00
(2) <u>Cost of reference pillar</u>		
2.19 Km wide P (2)		
@ Rs. 3165.88/Km		Rs. 6933.00
(3) <u>Clearing & grubbing road land</u>		
0.65 Hec. wide P (1)		
@ Rs. 51137.38/Hec.		Rs. 33239.00
		<u>Rs. 52946.00</u>

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(30/32) p/v RCC nos. girders in box cell				RS.	14027041.00
14.71 m ³ vide P (1)					
@ RS. 7788.11/m ³				RS.	114563.00
(31/33) Back filling behind Abl. w/w & R/w					
7.68 m ³ vide P (1)					
@ RS. 3074.01/m ³				RS.	23608.00
(32/34) p/v weepholes in water masonry					
14 Nos. vide P (4)					
@ RS. 82.99/No.				RS.	1162.00
(33/35) p/v supplying, jettling & placing of 50 bar					
1.08 mt. vide P (3)					
@ RS. 51564.62/mt.				RS.	55690.00
				RS.	142,22,064.00
Add GST 12%				RS.	1706648.00
Add U.C. 1%				RS.	142221.00
Add SF				RS.	195968.00
				RS.	16266901.00
0.00% below as per Agt.				RS.	00.00
				RS.	16266901.00
Attn					
15/11/23					
J.E					

Continuation